Incident Date Report Number

7/16/2023

7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023

RMP23-001720

RMP23-001721

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 2800 GOLF

RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

5719 BUCKINGHAM CT
4716 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1501
ALGONQUIN RD

113 NORWOOD CT
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
113 NORWOOD CT
4458 SHADY CT

3502 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:2504
ALGONQUIN RD

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3607 JAY LN

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
2202 OAK LN

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2101 HICKS RD

1470 GOLF RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD PARTY
LOUD PARTY
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
PARKING COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
JUVENILE NUISANCE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/18/2023 7:45:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7116/2023 107 DAHLIA CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023 1470 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2023 RMP23-001722 4726 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
7116/2023 APPROX LOC: 2975 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
7116/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2023 APPROX LOC: 2912 TRAFFIC STOP
CENTRAL RD
7/16/2023 2407 SCHOOL DR INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7116/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
CARRIAGEWAY DR
7116/2023 APPROX LOC: 2621 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
7116/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023 RMP23-001723 3701 WILKE RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2023 APPROX LOC:2801 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
7/16/2023 APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY TRAFFIC STOP
7/16/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
7/16/2023 2905 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
7/16/2023 APPROX LOC:3107 DOVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CT
7/16/2023 APPROX LOC:3700 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
INDUSTRIAL AVE
7116/2023 3948 BALMORAL CT CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2023 APPROX LOC:3286 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
7/16/2023 KIRCHOFF RD/OWL DR  LIGHT MALFUNCTION

7/18/2023 7:45:24 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/16/2023

7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023

7/16/2023
7/16/2023

7/16/2023

7/16/2023

7/16/2023

RMP23-001724

RMP23-001726

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
ESSE N HAMPTON

APPROX LOC: 2103
ROHLWING RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3605 SIGWALT ST

APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE
LN

3704 BOBWHITE LN
3704 BOBWHITE LN
3614 SIGWALT ST
2302 ALGONQUIN RD
3101 ST JAMES ST
2300 PLUM GROVE RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST

1460 GOLF RD

4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4681 KENILWORTH DR
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

62/MEIJER

APPROX LOC:3100

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3005
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

1455 LAKE COOK RD

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 3

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

Disposition

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/18/2023 7:45:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/18/2023 7:45:24 AM



