



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 2800 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		5719 BUCKINGHAM CT	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 1501 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		113 NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/16/2023		113 NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		3502 OWL DR	SPECIAL	
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:2504 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023	<b>RMP23-001720</b>	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2023		3607 JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023	<b>RMP23-001721</b>	2202 OAK LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/16/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/16/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		2101 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2023		107 DAHLIA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		1470 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023	RMP23-001722	4726 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 2975 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 2912 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		2407 SCHOOL DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 2621 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023	RMP23-001723	3701 WILKE RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2023		2905 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3107 DOVE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3700 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		3948 BALMORAL CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2023		ESSE N HAMPTON	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 2103 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
7/16/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
7/16/2023		3605 SIGWALT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		3704 BOBWHITE LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/16/2023		3704 BOBWHITE LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/16/2023		3614 SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		2302 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/16/2023		3101 ST JAMES ST	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023	<b>RMP23-001724</b>	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
7/16/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2023		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		4681 KENILWORTH DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/16/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/16/2023		62/MEIJER	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3100 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3005 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2023	<b>RMP23-001726</b>	1455 LAKE COOK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER